HUDSON AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION LAKESIDE PARK, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 160652  Bid Date 4/04/2019					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MICHELS CONSTRUCTION		TMS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	1,350	SY	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00	\$12.50	\$16,875.00	\$14.00	\$18,900.00
5	204	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY	4,500	SF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.10	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
6	204	REMOVE EXISTING WALK	1,500	SF	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
7	204	EXCAVATION FOR GRANULAR BASE	1,775	SY	\$2.00	\$3,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,775.00	\$2.00	\$3,550.00	\$2.00	\$3,550.00
8	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	1,775	SY	\$1.00	\$1,775.00	\$1.00	\$1,775.00	\$1.50	\$2,662.50	\$1.00	\$1,775.00
9	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	700	SY	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00
10	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL AND SOD)	65	SY	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$13.00	\$845.00	\$11.00	\$715.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
11	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	1,650	SY	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.80	\$2,970.00	\$1.55	\$2,557.50	\$5.00	\$8,250.00
13	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE	1,775	SY	\$5.00	\$8,875.00	\$5.00	\$8,875.00	\$6.10	\$10,827.50	\$5.00	\$8,875.00
14	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	60	CY	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
15	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR 8X 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	170	SY	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00
16	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	1,775	SY	\$50.00	\$88,750.00	\$47.60	\$84,490.00	\$53.50	\$94,962.50	\$50.00	\$88,750.00
17	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON / DRIVEWAY	1,600	SF	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$7.50	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00
18	505	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,950	SF	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.50	\$12,675.00	\$7.75	\$15,112.50

\* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 1 OF 2

			AKESIDE PARK PROJ	NUE RECONSTRUCTION ESIDE PARK, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 160652 Bid Date 4/04/2019		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MICHELS CONSTRUCTION		TMS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bio	
19	505	6° CONCRETE SIDEWALK w/ 4" CURB	550	SF	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$9.25	\$5,087.50	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	
20	505	ADA CURB RAMP	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
21	SPL	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1,250	SF	\$7.00	\$8,750.00	\$9.00	\$11,250.00	\$7.50	\$9,375.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	
22	SPL	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	125	SF	\$3.00	\$375.00	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	
23	704	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS)	1,100	LF	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00	\$8.50	\$9,350.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	
24	SPL	WATER VALVE / METER ADJUSTED TO GRADE (PER NKWD REQUIREMENTS)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
25	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (PER SD1 REQUIREMENTS)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
26	SPL	TRAFFIC LOOP (PER KYTC REQUIREMENTS)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
27	713	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
		TOTAL	-			\$200,100.00		\$194,787.50		\$214,272.50	***************************************	\$243,547.50	

\* CONTINGENCY ITEM - TO BE USED AT THE ENGINEER'S DIRECTION PAGE 2 OF 2